
Front Cut Attachments 
Parts Catalog 8-3250 

Snow Blower 
Vac Collectors 

Utility Blades 
Deck Lift kit 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

 
 FCSB51..........................................23 
 FCUB54..........................................25 
 EDL Electric Deck Lift Kit ...............29 
 VB4252 and VB62..........................31  
 FCBC Barrel Collector....................33 
 FCMGB Grass Box.........................35  
 

ATTACHMENTS 

HOME 

Ingersoll 
R 



INDEX 
 
 
 
 

FCSB51 
Front Cut Snow Blower 



INDEX MODEL FCSB51 SNOWBLOWER 
 
 

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D 
 1 C39295 HOUSING - auger 51”...............................................................................................1 
 2 C39296 AUGER......................................................................................................................1 
 3 C39306 CHUTE......................................................................................................................1 
 4 C39298 DEFLECTOR ............................................................................................................1 
 5 C38942 EDGE – cutting (shown) used prior to 1988 .............................................................1 
 5 C38939 EDGE – cutting, used 1988 and after .......................................................................1 
 6 C38579 RETAINER ................................................................................................................1 
 7 C39299 GUARD - chain .........................................................................................................1 
 8 C39300 GUARD - belt ............................................................................................................1 
 9 C39342 CABLE - chute 1/8” x 84” ..........................................................................................1 
 10 C39307 CLAMP - chute..........................................................................................................2 
 11 C39048 RETAINER - cable ....................................................................................................1 
 12 C39309 PULLEY - cable.........................................................................................................1 
 13 C39340 SPRING.....................................................................................................................1 
 14 C39045 BRACE - extender.....................................................................................................2 
 15 C39303 EXTENDER - R.H .....................................................................................................1 
 16 C39038 EXTENDER - L.H......................................................................................................1 
 17 C39341 NUT - wing ................................................................................................................2 
 18 C38862 SPROCKET - auger ..................................................................................................1 
 19 C38973 SPROCKET - idler ....................................................................................................1 
 20 C38619 SPROCKET - drive ...................................................................................................1 
 21 C38638 BUSHING - sprocket .................................................................................................1 
 22 C38644 CHAIN - drive #40 .....................................................................................................1 
 23 C38961 BEARING - 3/4”.........................................................................................................2 
 24 C39024 FLANGE - bearing 3/4” .............................................................................................4 
 25 C38816 BEARING - 1”............................................................................................................2 
 26 C38970 FLANGE - bearing 1” ................................................................................................4 
 27 C38891 SHOE - skid ..............................................................................................................2 
 28 C39308 SUPPORT - cable pulley...........................................................................................1 
 29 C39310 HANDLE -..................................................................................................................1 
 30 C39305 SHAFT - drive ...........................................................................................................1 
 31 C37932 PULLEY - drive .........................................................................................................1 
 32 C39311 CLAMP - cable ..........................................................................................................1 
 



INDEX FCUB54 
Front Cut Utility Blade 



INDEX MODEL FCUB54 UTILITY BLADE 
 
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D 
 1 C39312 BLADE - 54” ..............................................................................................................1 
 2 C39313 MOUNT - pivot ..........................................................................................................1 
 3 C38922 MOUNT - blade .........................................................................................................1 
 4 C38892 PLATE - skid .............................................................................................................2 
 5 C38943 EDGE - cutting ..........................................................................................................1 
 6 C38420 BUSHING - pivot .......................................................................................................1 
 7 C37815 SPRING - trip ............................................................................................................2 
 8 C38825 PIN - skid plate..........................................................................................................2 
 9 C38689 PIN - clevis 1/2”.........................................................................................................1 
 10 C38096 PIN - hair ...................................................................................................................3 
 11 132-91 PIN - cotter 3/16” x 1”................................................................................................2 
 12 C37593 NUT-1/2”-13 ..............................................................................................................6 
 13 C37576 BUSHING..................................................................................................................2 
 14 C37590 LOCK WASHER - 1/2” ..............................................................................................2 
 15 C39396 NUT - 1/2” lock ..........................................................................................................1 
 16 C37589 WASHER - 1/2” .........................................................................................................2 
 17 C38097 BOLT - 1/2” - 13 x 1-1/2” ...........................................................................................2 
 18 C37588 BOLT - 1/2” - 13 x 2-1/4” ...........................................................................................2 
 19 C38682 BOLT - 1/2” - 13 x 3” .................................................................................................1 
 20 C37560 NUT - 5/16” - 18 ........................................................................................................7 
 21 C38090 BOLT - carriage 5/16” - 18 x1” ..................................................................................7 
 22 C37999 WASHER - 3/4” .........................................................................................................2 
 23 C37748 LOCK WASHER - 5/16” ............................................................................................7 



INDEX EDL Electric Deck Lift Kit 
(Optional) 



INDEX EDL ELECTRIC DECK LIFT KIT 
(Optional) 

 
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D 
 1 C37529 ACTUATOR - lift........................................................................................................1 
 2 C39023 MOUNT - actuator.....................................................................................................1 
 3 C39034 ADAPTER - deck lift..................................................................................................1 
 4 C39032 NOSE - cable mount .................................................................................................1 
 5 C39314 BRACKET - side, cable mount..................................................................................1 
 6 C38824 PULLEY - cable.........................................................................................................2 
 7 C37616 BOLT - “U”.................................................................................................................2 
 8 C39338 CLAMP - cable ..........................................................................................................2 
 9 C38096 BOLT - “U”.................................................................................................................1 
 10 C39339 THIMBLE - cable.......................................................................................................2 
 11 C37758 NUT- 1/4” -20 ............................................................................................................3 
 12 C37757 LOCK WASHER - 1/4” ..............................................................................................3 
 13 C38084 BOLT - 1/4” - 20 x 3/4” ..............................................................................................1 
 14 C37759 BOLT - 1/4” - 20 x 1” .................................................................................................2 
 15 C38085 BOLT - 5/16” - 18 x 1” ...............................................................................................4 
 16 C37750 BOLT - 5/16” - 18 x 2” ...............................................................................................2 
 17 129-102 NUT - 5/16” - 18 ........................................................................................................6 
 18 C37748 LOCK WASHER - 5/16” ............................................................................................6 
 19 C38615 BOLT- 1/2..................................................................................................................1 
 20 C39396 NUT - lock 1/2” - 13...................................................................................................1 
 21 C38598 CABLE - lift 64...........................................................................................................1 
 



INDEX MODEL VB4252 AND VB62 VAC BLOWER 
 

VAC BLOWER 
 
 
 



INDEX MODEL VB4252 AND VB62 VAC BLOWER 
 

VAC BLOWER 
 
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D 
 1 C38395 HOUSING - (for VB4252)..........................................................................................1 
 1 C38396 HOUSING - (for 62” deck) (for VB62) .......................................................................1 
 2 C38397 CAP - blower .............................................................................................................1 
 3 C38398 PLATE - bearing........................................................................................................1 
 4 C38399 BLADE - blower.........................................................................................................1 
 5 C38400 GUARD - belt ............................................................................................................1 
 6 C38401 BUSHING - idler arm.................................................................................................1 
 7 C38402 ARM - idler ................................................................................................................1 
 8 C38403 TUBE - lubrication .....................................................................................................1 
 9 C37773 FLANGE ASSEMBLY - bearing ................................................................................2 
 9 C38404  BEARING - 3/4”.....................................................................................................1 
 10 C38405 PULLEY - drive .........................................................................................................1 
 11 C37995 BELT - blower drive (for 42” and 52” decks) (VB4252).............................................1 
 11 C38407 BELT - blower drive (for 62” deck) (for VB62)...........................................................1 
 12 C37771 KEY - 3/16” x 3/16” x 1”.............................................................................................1 
 13 C37706 PULLEY - idler ..........................................................................................................1 
 14 C38408 SPRING - clutch........................................................................................................1 
 15 C37993 FITTING - lubrication 1/4” - 28 self-tap .....................................................................1 
 16 C37837 SPRING.....................................................................................................................1 
 17 C38409 WEIGHT - counter (for 42” and 52” decks) (for VB4252) .........................................1 
 18 C37922 PIN - “fas-tatch”.........................................................................................................1 
 



INDEX MODEL FCBC BARREL COLLECTOR 
 

BARREL COLLECTOR 
 
 



INDEX MODEL FCBC BARREL COLLECTOR 
 

BARREL COLLECTOR 
 
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D 
 1 C38584 BARREL....................................................................................................................1 
 2 C38411 MOUNT - barrel.........................................................................................................1 
 3 C38412 HANDLE....................................................................................................................1 
 4 C38413 BRACKET - barrel mount..........................................................................................1 
 5 C37922 PIN - “fas-tatch”.........................................................................................................2 
 6 C37581 WASHER - body mount ............................................................................................2 
 7 C38414 LID - barrel ................................................................................................................1 
 8 C38415 DEFLECTOR ............................................................................................................1 
 9 C38416 SCREEN ...................................................................................................................1 
 10 C38417 MOUNT-lid ................................................................................................................1 
 11 C38404 SPRING.....................................................................................................................1 
 12 C38418 CLAMP-hose.............................................................................................................2 
 13 C38419 HOSE ........................................................................................................................1 
 



INDEX MODEL FCMGB GRASS BOX 
 

GRASS BOX 
 
 



INDEX MODEL FCMGB GRASS BOX 
 

GRASS BOX 
 
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D 
 1 C41763 BOX - grass...............................................................................................................1 
 2 C38426 DOOR........................................................................................................................1 
 3 C41533 MOUNT - box ............................................................................................................1 
 4 C38897 LINKAGE - door L.H. (shown)...................................................................................1 
 4 C38898 LINKAGE - door R.H .................................................................................................1 
 5 C38430 TUBE.........................................................................................................................1 
 6 C38431 PIN - pivot..................................................................................................................1 
 7 C38432 CLAMP - hose...........................................................................................................2 
 8 C38419 HOSE - 55”................................................................................................................1 
 9 C37631 GRIP - handle ...........................................................................................................2 
 10 C38433 ROPE ........................................................................................................................1 
 11 C38434 SPRING.....................................................................................................................1 
 12 C37765 WASHER - 5/16” ......................................................................................................12 
 13 C37748 LOCK WASHER - 5/16” ............................................................................................8 
 14 C38435 BOLT - 5/16” - 18 x 1-1/4” .........................................................................................2 
 15 129-102 NUT - 5/16” - 18 ........................................................................................................8 
 16 C38436 WASHER - 7/16” .......................................................................................................2 
 17 C37594 PIN - cotter 3/16” - 1-1/4” ..........................................................................................2 
 18 C38085 BOLT - 5/16” - 18 x 1” ...............................................................................................4 
 19 C38086 BOLT - 5/16” - 18 x 3/4” ............................................................................................4 
 20 C37629 PIN - cotter 1/8” x 1”..................................................................................................1 
 21 C37735 WASHER - ¼” ...........................................................................................................2 
 22 C39299 PIN - door ..................................................................................................................1 
 


